
Going -10

HOVE Meeting 362
TRIAL RESULTS Monday, 23 March 2026

Sunny Course: Good - Watered

 500m Flat
1  JESS AGAIN 1 3.64 2111 1st 1½ EP,RailsToMiddle,SnLed 26.5 T3 29.83

 Incorrigible 3 3.65 1222 2nd 1½ QuickAway,Middle 25.6 T3 29.96
 Peroni Sarah 4 3.74 3333 3rd 6¼ MiddleToWide,ClearRun 29.9 T3 30.34
** Trap 1 & 3 & 4 Graded **
Incorrigible : NAME CHANGED 06.Mar from Droopys Salou

2  Clairkeith Penny 3 3.62 Middle 28.6 T 30.48

3  Toms Cool Pet 1 3.86 SlowAway,Middle 29.4 T 32.06

4  BLUESTAR GRACE 2 3.69 2111 1st ¾ EP,R/Mid,Crd&Ld1,BBlk¼ 27.9 T3 31.02
 Mertonaby Gigi 4 3.68 1222 2nd ¾ QAw,R/Mid,Crd1,BBlk¼ 27.2 T3 31.09
 Mertonaby Chloe 6 3.78 3333 3rd 2¼ MidToRls,Crowded¼ 28.8 T3 31.21
Bluestar Grace : NAME CHANGED 06.Mar from Brideside Grace
Mertonaby Gigi : NAME CHANGED 04.Mar from Good Gigi
Mertonaby Chloe : NAME CHANGED 04.Mar from Slippy Chloe

5  Annadown Chip 3 3.59 RailsToMiddle 33.4 T 29.61

6  Kranky Dara 4 3.60 Middle,Wide2 31.4 T 29.94

7  WESTWOOD GEM 2 3.73 1111 1st 7¾ MidToRls,ALed 24.9 T3 30.64
 We Try Again 6 3.88 3322 2nd 7¾ MidToWide,ClearRun 32.8 T3 31.27
 Yougo First 4 3.85 2233 3rd 9 Middle,ClearRun 33.4 T3 31.37
Westwood Gem : NAME CHANGED 10.Mar from Gemstone Gem

8  Im Justa Freebie 1 3.66 Railed 28.6 T 30.53
** Graded **

9  BLING BLING MHI 5 3.73 1221 1st 6¼ MidToRls,CrdRunUp,Led3 24.5 T3 30.87
 Ashwood Shelby 3 3.70 2112 2nd 6¼ EP,Middle,SnLedTo3 31.9 T3 31.37
 Westcoast Rocket 1 3.91 3333 3rd 7¾ SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 32.9 T3 31.50

10  Gingers Lucifer 3 3.57 MidToRls,CheckedRunIn 34.1 T 31.56
Gingers Lucifer : NAME CHANGED 26.Aug from Mystical Fox

11  FASTLANE BLU 5 3.58 3322 1st 7½ RlsToMid,Led4,WRnIn 34.1 T3 29.93
 Clairkeith Dolly 3 3.55 2233 2nd 7½ EP,MiddleToRails 27.9 T3 30.54
 Emers Marnie 1 3.50 1111 3rd 8 EP,RlsToMid,SnLedTo4 30.1 T3 30.57
Clairkeith Dolly : NAME CHANGED 10.Mar from Burgess Helen

12  Newinn Noddy 6 3.67 WideStraights 34.3 T 29.94
** Graded **

13  AIRLIE COOGEE 6 3.72 1333 1st 2¾ Wide,RanOn 30.9 T3 30.51
 Millers Sapphire 1 3.77 3211 2nd 2¾ Railed,Led2ToRunIn 31.0 T3 30.74
 Zoomerang 4 3.73 2122 3rd 6¼ EP,Middle,SnLedTo2 28.9 T3 31.02
** Trap 6 Graded **
Millers Sapphire : NAME CHANGED 10.Mar from Tommys Hotshot
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14  Droopys Newline 2 3.68 Railed 33.6 T 30.16

15  CLAIRKEITH DOTTY 2 3.71 1111 1st 2 EP,Middle,ALed 26.7 T3 31.09
 Third Generation 4 3.83 3333 2nd 2 RlsToMid,CrdRunUp 27.0 T3 31.25
 Swap Around 6 3.79 2222 3rd 3¾ Mid&CrdRunUp,Crd&CkW¼ 34.3 T3 31.40
Clairkeith Dotty : NAME CHANGED 06.Mar from Make It Count

 285m Flat

16  Cloheena Blueboy 4 Middle,WideRunIn 33.2 T Nvice 17.44

17  BURROWS ZEUS 3 2-1- 1st 3¾ EP,MiddleToRails,SnLed 35.3 T3 16.42
 Burrows Fizz 5 1-2- 2nd 3¾ Middle,ClearRun 29.6 T3 16.72
 Jays Pippin 1 3-3- 3rd 6½ Railed,Crowded2 27.1 T3 16.95
Burrows Fizz : NAME CHANGED 19.Nov from Jays Meeka

18  Borna Show 1 DNF - (NoTrial) 35.6 T 00.00
(Hare stopped in the interest of safety)

19  Coppice Arthur 1 Railed 31.1 T xLame 17.01

20  ANNADOWN WARRIOR 4 1-1- 1st 4¾ QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 34.9 T3 16.48
 Droopys Scratch 6 2-2- 2nd 4¾ RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 28.0 T3 16.86
 Patriot Game 2 3-3- 3rd 5¾ RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 35.4 T3 16.95

21  Pounding Sand 5 MiddleToWide 34.0 T xLame 16.97

22  Amazing Spark 1 RailsToMiddle 32.5 T 16.72

23  KERRS RANCHER 2 1-1- 1st 5½ EP,MidToRls,ALed 33.5 T3 16.89
 Doublermoney 4 2-2- 2nd 5½ Middle,ClearRun 33.2 T3 17.33
 Slaneyside Peter 6 3-3- 3rd 14¾ Middle,Crowded1 33.0 T3 18.07
Kerrs Rancher : NAME CHANGED 09.Mar from Ranchers Sober
Doublermoney : NAME CHANGED 12.Feb from Tickets Elvis

24  Emers Dasha 3 WideRunIn,RlsToMidRunIn 27.1 T 16.82

25  Bubbly Charger 3 Middle 33.9 T 16.66
Bubbly Charger : NAME CHANGED 09.Dec from Supercharge

26  Gingers Melody 2 RailsToMiddle 28.8 T xSsn 16.71

27  Cloheena Caelan 4 StbStt,WideRunUp,Middle 36.1 T Nvice 17.22

28  SEOMRA GOBI 1 1-1- 1st 5½ Railed,MidRunIn,ALed 27.0 T2 16.99
 Burrows Kat 4 2-2- 2nd 5½ Middle,ClearRun 34.9 T2 17.43

29  Rebel Comet 3 Middle 29.0 T Nvice 16.91

30  Droopys Pioneer 4 Middle 33.1 T 16.48

31  Chisem Henry 2 RailsToMiddle 30.9 T 17.05

32  Westwood Max 4 Middle,RailedRunIn 30.2 T Nvice 17.16
Westwood Max : NAME CHANGED 18.Mar from Guitar Town
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33  Unlock The Ace 3 WideStart,MiddleRunIn 32.5 T Nvice 16.78
Unlock The Ace : NAME CHANGED 09.Mar from Unless

34  Farnahoe Magpie 3 SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 28.2 T 17.03

35  Vic Rattlehead 5 MiddleToWide 34.5 T xLame 17.27

36  Phoebes Buddy 3 Railed 29.3 T Nvice 16.80

37  Westwood Kate 4 Middle 26.8 T 17.41
Westwood Kate : NAME CHANGED 10.Mar from Milltown Kate

38  Chisem John 1 Railed 30.5 T 17.13

39  BONVILLEFAVORITE 3 1-1- 1st ¾ Middle,AlwaysLed 27.5 T3 16.83
 Finally Matched 1 3-2- 2nd ¾ Railed,Crowded1,ChlRnIn 29.1 T3 16.89
 Ballydoyle Swift 5 2-3- 3rd 3¼ Middle,ClearRun 28.0 T3 17.09
Bonvillefavorite : NAME CHANGED 16.Mar from Droopys Favorite

40  Ballinabola Esme 6 MiddleToWide 25.9 T xLame 16.91

41  Annadown Jacob 4 Middle 36.6 T 17.03

42  Tintreach Tina 2 Railed,MiddleRunIn 27.9 T 17.00

43  Headford Cian 3 WideRunUp,MiddleRunIn 38.4 T 16.53

44  Teddie 1 Railed 27.3 T 16.49

45  Leras Gem 4 SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 28.2 T 17.34
Leras Gem : NAME CHANGED 10.Mar from Cleanaway Katie

 240m Flat

46  Noellie 2 Railed 33.7 T 14.20

47  Ferndale Model 2 Railed 32.0 T xSsn 14.57

48  Myrtle Minger 5 MiddleToWide 31.2 T xSsn 15.17

49  Bowmers Wildcat 6 Wide 31.4 T 14.16

50  Stheno 4 Middle 31.5 T xLame 14.76

51  Taylorstown Jet 3 SlowAway,Middle 27.2 T xSsn 14.46

 240m Handslip Flat

52  Proper Dangeress 0 (Handslip) 27.3 T

53  Coppeen Class 0 (Handslip) 33.9 T xLame

 


